

NODZEK

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH DO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	uga p agadaa adaa adaa a		MS OF SAL	P-560-860-00000	33555555555555	Sacrana de Cara		o 166000000000000000			ilianiai ang pagagaya ya maga ang ka	
193143944449449449449	<u> </u>		NO OF SAL			SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TEF	IMS
BID OPENING DATE		07/16/	2009				PTD /	ODENT	NG TIME	0.1	:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	π	EM NUMBI		VECIVI	UNIT PRICE	V_L	AMOUN	Г
	****	*****	****	ADDE:	NDUM N	10. 01	L ****	****	*****	****		
	DISTRI CLARIF BID SC	BUTE T	HE PR NS TO RESU	E-BID THE LTING	SIGN- SPECIF	IN SI	HEETS,	THE (PROJEC Q & A, HE REVI RE-BID	THE		100 1001
		ENING 1						TENDE	D FROM			
	*****	*****	****	*** N(O OTHE	R CHA	ANGES	****	*****	****		
φ001			JВ		962-73		2009 JU WV F	CEI LIG F PURCH DIVISIO	M 12: 22 ASING			
	RECLAM	1		ORATI(ON OF	LAND	& OTHI	•	G/ OPERTIE:	s S	\$ 1,040,4	<u>50. 00</u>
SIGNATURE	.` <i>O</i>	R.	1//)	DATE ,	~ ;	0
TITLE /	n O	Bion		1	- A ~ ~		30	77-1 <u>5</u>	ia - 830		7-16-0	
Vice +	Reside	ent /		507	1098	24			ADDRESS C	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE

Bid Date: 7/8/2009 RFQ # : DEP 14665 Project: VESSOP H. N. # P Pre-Bid Date: 6/10/2009 : Ribert CANTER bung Name Name Company: BLB TRANSILE Company: Yreston Address: 316 NewRiven Drive Address: POB 26537 Bulley WWA 25+DI Phone #: 304-329-2129 Phone# : 304-673-9388 304-329-2206 304-253- 4533 Fax # Fax # ryan boyle Averican set Email : Bob & CANTERDURY OG CMAL Email · Com Name : DAVID H. BOWMAN Company: GREIN MOUNTAIN CO. Company: Address: 511 50th 51/011 Address: 9 BelgiAN Estates Chas, NU Phone #: 304-288-2825 Phone# : Fax # Fax # : 304-379-7788 May e AOL COM Email Email Name : (AMES Alley Name : JAMES Cooper. Company: JF AllEn co Company: Mountaineer Glading Co 10 BGX 2049 Address: Address: Po Box 159 Buckhannonwo ElKVIEW, WV 25071 26201 Phone# : 304 472 8896 Phone #: 304-548-6800 Fax # Fax # : 304-548-6900 : James. cooper @ Mountainengrading.net Email Email Spencer Wooddell Name : Scott LAURITH Name Company: 5CJL Co-Leasing Coxp. Company: Address: POBOX 243 Address: 8 Hunter ZANERS FAIRMONT WU 26554 Simpson INVa 26435 Phone# : 304 Phone #: 304 - 290 - 4608 : 304 739 4401 Fax # : 304-296-8252 Fax # : sew-congilup deathlant.et Email Email

RFQ # :	DEP 14665	Bid Date:	7/8/2009
Project:	Jessop Highwall # 10	Pre-Bid Date:	
Company:	SCOTT ANGELLO 12072 8 HOWELLO GRANTONIUL, MID ZIS36	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	307 245 4107 301 245 4740 SCOTTAGELLO @ BETZELCON CON		
Company:	Phil Seffries Allan Kynnydy Dingess Transport Inc. P.D Box 909 Belington www 21250	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-823-1267 304-823-3399	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:			
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		E'mail.	
Company: [Company:Address:	
Phone #: _ Fax # : _ Email : _		Dhono#	

- 5.) Q. Where is the septic system located on Site 3?

 A. There is none other than a drain pipe that is located outside the work limits.
- 6.) Q. Can a list of the property owners on this project be provided with the Addendum? A. List is attached.
- 7) Q. Can a breakdown of the quantity of unclassified excavation per site be provided with the addendum?
- 8) A. Site 1 Volume 27,349 CY Site 2 Volume – 89,007 CY Site 3 Volume – 0 CY

The total unclassified excavation quantities are estimated and may vary.

The Contractor shall have 150 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 150 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

RIGHT OF ENTRY INFORMATION SHEET

Project Je	Jessop Highwall #10	IWAII #10			Realty Rep	Realty Representative	M. Alison
County Pr	Preston	the state of the s			Tax District		District
Tax Map / Parcel	ROE -	Name	Address	Phone	EROE	CROE	Comments
:3/16, 23/21	NL	illegheny Wood Pro	P.O. Box 867	304-329-3895kw 01/23/2008	01/23/2008		EROE Expires: 10/02/2009. Property Tille Transferred. Sile #1 & Sile #2
	,		Pelersburg, WV 26857	304-746-5495pb			(sold to Heartwood Forestland)
23/10, 19/143	NE	Zuchowski, James A. & Carol S.	HC 81 Box 47-1	(304)568-2634 10/18/2007		02/13/2009	CROE Expires, 01/20/2012, Sile #2
			Tunnellon, WV 26444				
24/12	N	Williams, Larry & Mazel	HC 81 Box 15	(304)568-2947	01/14/2008	12/15/2008	enterpretation of techniques footenings of deposits and their or and contracted other contracts.
			Tunnellon, WV 26444				
23/16, 23/21	N	Hearlwood Forestland Fund VI, LP	3001 Emerson Avenue	304-424-3834		04/24/2009	EROE not needed, CROE Expires, 04/24/2011.
			Parkersburg, WV 26104				
23/11	PPPNL	PPPNL Clo Robert E. Williams	2079 E. Slale Rd. 32	(765)546-7041 02/26/2009	02/26/2009	02/26/2009	THE COMMENT TO A CONTROL OF THE CONT
			Winchester, IN 47394				
		en experimental designations and experimental sections and enter the section of t	make de de la company de la co	J			The second continuous and the second continu

PPP/NL-Police Power Posting/No Lien	PTS/NLPassive Waler Treatment System/No Lien	PPP/LPolice Power Posting/Lien PTSLPassive Water Treatment System/Lien
PP/LPolice Power/Lien	PP/NLPolice Power/No Lien	-
M Main(enance	NLNo Lien	OOther/See Comments
LFLimestone Fines	(SE-Lessee	LW Lien Waiver
B/DBorrow/Disposal	I/EIngress/Egress	LLien

Jessop HW #10 DEP14665

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

company Name: Pilveville Paving + Excavating I	ŃC
Address: P.O. Box 1290	
Pineville WV 24874	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	QUA	NTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 104 000, <u>eo</u>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 53'000.ºº
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		\$ 31,000,00
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		\$ 104,000.00
4.2	2,000	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation		\$ 36,000,00
5.0	5,000	LF	Sediment Control		\$ 10'000.00
6.0	35	AC	Revegetation		\$ 35'000.00
7.1	320	LF	2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	50.00	\$ 16,000,00
7.2	4,200	LF	Grass-Lined Ditch		\$ 13,600.00
7.3	1,900	LF	3-foot Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 104,500.99
7.4	720	LF	4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	60.00	\$ 43′2∞.€
7.5	8	EA	Drive Through Channel	4 500.00	\$ 36000.00
7.6	500	LF	8-foot Grouted Riprap Channel	100-05	\$ 50'000.ºº
7.7	200	LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	36, 60	\$ 4'000.∞
7.8	7	EA	Type "G" Drop Inlets	2,000,00	\$ 14'000,00
7.9	10	LF	Type "G" Drop Inlet Riser Sections	500.00	\$ 5'000.00
8.1	125,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation		\$ 68 500,00
9.1	8	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	25000, ⁹	
9.2	2	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	40,000,00	\$ \$0°000° 0 00°
9.3	2,600	LF	Conveyance Pipe	8.00	\$ 20,800,00
9.4	300	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes	1,00	\$ 300.00
11.0	275	LF	Underdrain	70.00	\$ 19.250,00
11.1	75	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe		\$ 300.00
					\$
					\$
					\$
					<u> </u>
					B
		Versition and a second and a second and a second		. !	\$
			TOTAL		1,040,450.99



Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAG		
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 35-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "JESSOP HIGHWALL #10" PROJECT LOCATED IN TUNNEL-TON, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/10/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO FELLOWSVILLE VIA U. S. ROUTE 92 AND 50. |IN FELLOWS|VILLE, TURN RIGH|T FOLLOWING RT. 26 NORTH FOR 9.2 MILES, THROUGH TUNNEL TON, THEN TURN LEFT AT THE TUNNELTON SENIOR CENTER SIGN, IMMEDIATELY BEFORE CROSSING THE BRIDGE. PROCEED 6/10 OF A MILE AND TURN LEFT ONTO A LOG LANDING. FOLLOW THE LOGGING ROAD DOWNHILL ABOUT 400 FEET TO SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE 7-16-09 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

05/14/			VIO OF SAL		SHEWA		-08	FREIGHTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Parasana na manana an	07/08/	2009			BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	Т 5						
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S	PUBL H VEN THE TH COMP COMP IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMENT CO HAT SUBMITS TIME AN AFFI LOSED PURCHA D WITH THE B E WITH THE P WEST VIRGINI	NSTRU A BID DAVIT SING ID AS ROVIS A COD AVIT	T: ANY SOLICI-CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF IONS OF ARTICLE E. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID H BID.	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THE THERWISE SPE	NOTI CIFIE	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VENI OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMME F THE MATERI	DIATE ALS O Y OR	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HIG RATES A TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	THE ABLISI INIA	U.S. HED F CODE		OF LA OUNTY Q.		E
T Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	ARBITRA	ATION: ST FOR	ANY Paym	REFE ENTS LAW)		TO AR FOR A N THI	BITRATION OR NY INTEREST S CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	· .	R. IA	10	Year lie V	TELEPI		DATE	7 11 20
TITLE / SWILL	~	XOU FEI	NI			·····		7-16-09
1	PADE		14				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14665

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHI	P VIA	F(O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY		AT. ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT	FPRICE	AMOUNT
in kalada Musika Sababa Sa								
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN	INSTITUTE O	F ARCHIT	ECTS DOC	HMENTS	
				CONTRACT AR				
			7					
			PENSATI		IS REQU			
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM '	WORKERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SU	CCESSFU	L.
	ALL DE	тис т	TEMS CH	ECKED BELOW	WILL DE	A DEGUT	DEMENT	
	OF THI			LCKED BELOW	MILL DE	A KEMOT	REPERI	
				CESSFUL VEN				
				AL LIABILIT				
				T. UNLESS				
	CUNEBY	CE BEU	MENIS, Hitped t	THE MINIMUM S \$250,000.	AMUUNI	OF TWOOK	ANCE	
	OUTERA	OL KLQ	OIKED I	3 4250,000.				
	() B	UILDER	S RISK	INSURANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEND	OR SHAL	L
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BU	ILDERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSU	RANCE I	N
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO	100% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE C	ONTRACT	•
	(XX) R	пипс	ETVE P	ERCENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AM	INIINT NE	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO	THE STATE O	F WEST V	TRGINTA.	SHALL B	F
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH	BID AS A B	ID BOND.	THE SU	CCESSFU	ł
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO F	JRNISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND A	ND LABO	R
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR 1	00% OF THE	AMOUNT O	F THE CO	NTRACT.	
	BUNDS	MAY BE	PROVID	ED IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTIFI	ED CHEC	К,
				OF CREDIT, ANY AUTHORI				ue
				VIA. A LET				
				ILL ONLY BE				
	UNDER	\$100,0	00. PEI	RSONAL OR B	USINESS	CHECKS A	RE NOT	
				OF THE 5% B	ID BOND,	PERFORM	ANCE	
	BOND,	UR LAB	DR/MA TEI	RIAL BOND.				***************************************
	() M	ΔΙΝΤΕΝ	ANCE BOI	AD: A TWO	(2) YEAR	MATNTEN	ANCE	
				OF ING SYST				т
	3 (1930) (2000) (2000) (2000) (2000)	6111516192116211516				•		
GNATURE //	^ ^ -	<i>→</i> 1.	ID SE	E REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	DAT	E
TLE SALVE	v de C	Soul	INI					ET-16-09
· // .	Pooc	["EI				ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	ΙA	FC).B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUA	/BFA	LIMIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	or.				
	REV. 1	1/00							
	****	****	****	****	*****	*****	*******	******	*
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR TN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMR #1	029-0119		-
					1/2010) I				
					FORM TO				Ì
					E YOUR EL				
	CONTRA				REQUIREM				
					029-0119				•
					CAN CONTA				
					S.OSMRE.G		AA2 OLLI	CE AI	
	1	3			*******		****	*****	
	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~~~~	~ ~ ~ ~ ~	^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^	****	*****	*****	****	*
			CU	NTDAC	TORS LICE	NCE			
		,	Ç U	NIKAL	IUKS LICE	NSE			
1	WEST V	TPCTNT	л стл	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 050117	DEC TUAT	A 1 1	
					RFORM CON				
	STATE I					3			1
								TRACTORS	
	LICENS. LICENSI				OWERED TO				
					FOR A CO				
	MADE D'	COMP	ACITM	5 INC	WEST VIR	PINIA D	TAISION	OF TAROK	?
					KANAWHA B				-
	KM /49	-Б, Сп	AKLES	IUN,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-78	90.	VALUE AND
	HECT V	TOCTAL	A CTA	TE 00	DE 01 11		TDE0 AUX	-	**************************************
					DE 21-11-				AATH AATH
	RUSFE. Number				INCLUDE T	HE CUNI	RACTURS	LICENSE	
	BIDDER				111 0		,		
	CONTRA	-TABA		+ill	eville Pau	ring 4-8	xcavatin	ig INC.	
	CUNIKA						·	J	•
	CONTRA	TODO		0	WY.C	2010	42		
	CONTRAC	LIUKS	LICEN	>t #:		٠,٠٠٠.		• • • • • • • •	ļ
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	<u> بر کار در در</u>	~ ~	10	0		TELEPHONE		DATE	7 // 00
TITLE	Ly I	<i>x</i> / " <i>p</i> "	of for					<u> </u>	7-16-09
	Dan	FE	"				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14665

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/20	09				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/08/	/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER +	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
co	PY OF THE		WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR ACT.		
	- U-0- U-1		LICABLE LAW		
& "R DI	REGULATION EQUEST FOR	S, AND THE QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASIN INFORMATION PROVING THE PUTHORITY GOVERNIN	IDED IN THE URCHASING	
AN OR DE	Y OTHER SO ALTERS TI	URCE, VERB IE INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICATI AL OR WRITTEN, WH ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
CO NO PR PR	THE (MPLETED WI TICE TO PR E-CONSTRUC OCEED SHAL	THIN 365 C COCEED IS R TION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFTE ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
TH BY A PR WO TH	(A) E CONTRACT CUSTOM OF TRADE GUAR OVISION, RKMANSHIP, E CONTRACT	OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA	LS AND WORKMANSHI JECT TO THE GUARA CTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL G OTH AS TO THE MAT N ACCEPTANCE OF F IDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE O	NTEE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE F THE ACCEPTANC	
SIGNATURE /		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	ITIONS IDATE .	
Strain a	D Dang	Ll			1-16-09
TITLE 1/ Da		EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE

7-16-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157
ENVIRONMENTA
DEPARTMENT O

SH-¤ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FLEPHONE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DEP14665

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

05/14/	670000000000000000000000000000000000000		INIS OF SAL		SHIPA		БОБ	102363 35	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI		UNITPRICE		
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC AND AL MADE P 44 (6) P APPLIC OF PACE THE OF T	ECHNIC ANCEN ATIONSAC ANCIONSAC ANCI	AL SP WORN THE OF ALON	ECIFICATION DE LA COMPANION DE	CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI SSOP HIGH RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY POTE LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6 T. ARTIAL PA MAY, ON SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON ASED UPON ENT THE V ION, THIS	TRACT S ONS PRE WALL #1 HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT, STA & A RNISH TZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH O DAYS YMENT: A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/C CONTRA D IS TE	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE O" BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS SSOCIATES, IN O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT DIC BASIS, SUN T OF WORK THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS RMINATED WITHE	ARE OF C. F ED S T TO OF BMIT OF CF	AMOUNT
SIGNATURE //			1,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T			2003000000	
SIGNATURE SALLY	0	Bulg	ll .			TELEPHONE		DATE	1-16-09



Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O RFONUMBER
DEP14665

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRINTE	D	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA	FO.8	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/2	2009				:	
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/20	009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY (UOP CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	PU NO A PR	RCHASING CONTRAC STATE CO DUCTS M IS CONTR "STATE CONSTR OF OR STRUCT OR HIG OR COO EQUIPM SUCH P STATE	G DIVISION MAY INTRACT PORTOR MAY INTRACT, E CONTRACTOR OTHER INTO THE INTERPORTOR OF WEST	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	BSECTION 2 BELOWELL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL AS USED IN ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROAL ON OF ANY HEATINTS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	N G
	В.	SHAPED FABRIC PROCES SUCH O HEARTH BESSEM "UNITE AMERIC OR INS	D, DRAWN, CATED OR O SSED BY A DPERATIONS I, BASIC O MER OR OTH ED STATES CA AND IN	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE DTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA DXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	R
2	WR		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
CIONATURE #			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	: 0	J Sul A	W	TELEPHONE	DATE	7-16-09
TITLE 1	Dage	KIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/	2009					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/08/2	009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.			
	Α.	THE C	OST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NO)T
		EXCEE	D ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
				T COST OR TWO THO		
				RS (\$2,500.00), W		
				THE PURPOSES OF T		HE
				ALUE OF THE STEEL		113
				THE PROJECT OR,	r RODOO! AO	
	В.	THE D	TRECTOR	OF THE PURCHASING	NIVISION	
				AT SPECIFIED STEE		.E
				IN THE UNITED STA		
				THERWISE ARE NOT		
				MEET CONTRACT REQ		
				TILL OUT THE	OTHEREN (S.	
	3. A (CONTRAC	TOR WHO	USES STEEL PRODUC	TS TN VIOLATIO	N
				AY BE SUBJECT TO		
				. CODE SECTION 5A		.5
				ODE SECTION SA	5 56.	
	RFV. 1	0/01/01		ATTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF		

	EXHIBI.	г 7				Vulue
			ļ			
	DOMEST	IC ALUM	INUM. GL	ASS & STEEL IN PU	BLTC WORKS	
	PROJEC.				DELG WORKS	
***************************************			***			
	IN ACC	DRDANCE	WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ETSEO	
	EVERY (CONTRAC	T FOR CO	NSTRUCTION, RECON	STRUCTION.	*
				MPROVEMENT OR MAI		
				HE COST IS MORE T		n.
	IN THE	CASE D	F STEEL	ONLY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL T	\tilde{s}'
				WHERE MORE THAN 1		
ĺ	STEEL /	ARE RED	UIRED. T	HE STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMT	NUM
}	GLASS.	OR STE	EL PRODU	CTS PRODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STAT	FS.
				MACHINERY OR EQU		
				F PUBLIC WORKS SH		
				ASS OR STEEL, UNL		
						-
SIGNATURE //			SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
16.	i D	ZSenla	L	TELEPHONE		DATE 7-16-09
TITLE	Proc	PEIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14665

304-558-2157

PAGE 11

7-16 -09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

9

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. HOP. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14665... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14665

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

05/14/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
TAGE - CAT	
	NT
ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. PINGUILL DESCRIPTION OF ADMINISTRATION NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	NT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	onoonen kanaan
SEE HE VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE	0
TITLE 10 DIGG FEIN ADDRESS CHANCES TO BE NOTED A	7



NODSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14665

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/14/				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/08/2009	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHASING DIVIS BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON CHARLESTON, WV	STREET, EAST		·
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAI THE ENVELOPE OR THE B			
	SEALED BID			
	BUYER:	CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP14665		
	BID OPENING DATE:	07/08/2009		
Ş	BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX TO CONTACT YOU REGARD	NUMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID: 132-7855	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE CONCERNING THIS QUOTE	•	CONTACT	
The second secon	Kevin D.	Bradford	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS	ı
SIGNATURE	2 Do Badkel	TELEPHONE	DATE 2	7-16-09
TITLE ,	2		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JESSOP HIGHWALL #10 Requisition # DEP14665 Contractor's Bid Sheet

•	pany Name:	
	ress:	gapan.
	P reserves the right to request additional information and	
ED1	ing documentation regarding unit prices when the unit p	rice

appears to be unreasonable.

QUA	እ የጥፕጥጚ/		
	NILLY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$
1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Big)	\$
1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	<u> </u>
1	LS		\$
2,000	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$
5,000	LF	Sediment Control	\$.
35		Revegetation	\$
320			S
			\$
~~~~	LF	3-foot Grouted Riprap Changel	\$
			\$
8			
500	LF	8-foot Grouted Riprap Charnel	\$
			\$
····			\$
	EA	Type "G" Drop Inlet Riser Sections	\$
			\$
			\$
		Bat Gate Mine Seal	\$
	LF		\$
	EA		\$
			\$
		Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	\$
			\$
·····			\$
			\$
			\$
			\$
			\$
**************************************	<b>***</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		TOTAL	\$
	1 2,000 5,000 35 320 4,200 1,900 720	1 LS 1 LS 2,000 TN 5,000 LF 35 AC 320 LF 4,200 LF 1,900 LF 720 LF 8 EA 500 LF 200 LF 7 EA 10 EA 100,000 CY 8 EA 2 EA 1,300 LF 300 LF 300 LF 300 LF	1 LS Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) 1 LS Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid) 1 LS Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) 2,000 TN Gravel Road Rehabilitation 5,000 LF Sediment Control 35 AC Revegetation 320 LF 2-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 4,200 LF Grass-Lined Ditch 1,900 LF 3-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 720 LF 4-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 8 EA Drive Through Channel 500 LF 8-foot Grouted Riprap Channel 200 LF 18-inch HDPE Pipe 7 EA Type "G" Drop Inlets 10 EA Type "G" Drop Inlets 100,000 CY Unclasified Excavation 8 EA Wet/Modified Mine Seal 2 EA Bat Gate Mine Seal 1,300 LF Conveyance Pipe 300 EA Soda Ash Briquettes 275 LF Undepdrain

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paving + Excepting Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824  Address: P.O. Box 1290  City: Pineville State: WY Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8363  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, <u>kevin</u> D <u>Rectford</u> , have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you
must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing of corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7-16-09 Signature Hullin Straffel Title Vice President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of OwnershipBegin Date:				
Ending Date:				

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

1	1	4	7
ŧ	ř	4.	e

	BID BOND		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned, _		
	- · · · ·	, as Principal, and	
of	, a corporation o	organized and existing under the laws of the State	of
with its principal office in the Cil	ty of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of _		(\$) for the payment of	which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	bind ourselves, our heirs, adn	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The Condition of the above obligation is s	such that whereas the Principa	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
Department of Administration a certain bid or prop	osal, attached hereto and mad	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insuragreement created by the acceptance of said bid, force and effect. It is expressly understood and agexceed the penal amount of this obligation as here.  The Surety, for the value received, herebway impaired or affected by any extension of the fiwaive notice of any such extension.	rance required by the bid or prother this obligation shall be not greed that the liability of the Scien stated.  By stipulates and agrees that the sime within which the Obligee reserves have hereunto set their ereunto and these presents to be	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attac proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be a may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereb air hands and seals, and such of them as are corpo- to be signed by their proper officers, this	e n in full event, in no y
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)	had delected on the constraint of the constraint
		By(Must be President or Vice President)	
		(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal	·	(Name of Surety)	***************************************

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attomey-in-Fact

AGENCY_	(A)
RFQ/RFP#_	(B)

			<u>Bi</u>	d Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL M	EN BY THE	SE PRESENT	TS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)	(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and		of	(G)
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corporat	tion organized	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of(I)	<u> </u>	ith its princip	al office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	_, as Surety,	are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the pa	enal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$( <u>L</u> )	_) for the pa	yment of whi	ch, well and truly to be made
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally b	oind ourselve	s, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			•
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition o	f the above o	bligation is s	uch that whereas the Principal
$(\mathfrak{I})$	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purc	hasing Section	on of the Depa	artment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal,	attached here	eto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		( <u>N</u>	<b>(</b> 1)	
	this line in words.				
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	***************************************			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREF	ORE.		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid s			
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid si	hall be accep	ted and the Pi	rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance wi	th the bid or	proposal attac	ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insur	ance require	d by the bid o	r proposal, and shall in all
(R.)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the	e agreement o	created by the	acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be nu	ill and void, o	otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect. It is exp	ressly unders	stood and agre	ed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claim			event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for v	alue receive	d, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety	and its bond	l shall be in no	way impaired or affected by
	Surety	any extension of time with	hin which the	e Obligee ma <u>r</u>	y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive			
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, P	rincipal and S	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such	of them as a	re corporation	ns have caused their corporate
	•	seals to be affixed hereto	and these pre	esents to be si	gned by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of	<u>(O</u>	<u>)</u> , 20	<u>(P)</u> .
		Deinsinal Courses Coul			
		Principal Corporate Seal			(O)
		(70)		75	(Name of Principal)
		(R)		Ву	(S)
					(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
•		Of D			Title
		(U) Surety Corporate Seal			an.
		Surety Corporate Seat		P	(V)
					(Name of Surety)
	·				(W)
					Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Wyoming , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kevin D Brodford</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving & Excavating The; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pineville Paving t Excavating Two (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Lineville Paving + Excavating INC. (Company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Katherine D. Bradford  By: KWIN D Badford
PO Box 949 Pineville, WV 24874 My Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019 Title: Vice President
Date: <u>7-16-09</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of July.
By Commission expires <u>Feb. 20, 2019</u>
(Seal) Katherine N. Bradford
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

**020** 

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

## CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Pineville Paving + Excapating INC.

Authorized Signature: Date: 7-16-09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14665	

## **BID BOND**

			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compar			
				ting under the laws of the State of		
<u>Ohio</u>				held and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,		
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, execu	itors, successors and assigns.		
		e obligation is such that whereas t				
Depart DEP1	ment of Administration a cent 4665, Jessop Highwall #	tain bid or proposal, attached here 10 in Preston County, accordin	to and made a part hereof, to g to plans and specification	o enter into a contract in writing for one.		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreen force a	and shall furnish any other b nent created by the acceptan	cepted and the Principal shall enter onds and insurance required by th ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabilit	e bid or proposal, and shall is shall be null and void, other	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,		
way im waive r	The Surety, for the value re paired or affected by any extendice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of sa Obligee may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals	and such of them as are corporations		
have ca		be affixed hereunto and these pro		•		
7th	_day of _July		asserted to be digited by their	proper officers, this		
Principal Corporate Seal			By Herris	g & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal) (Name of Principal) (Must be resident or Vice President)		
			Vice President	(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company		
<b></b>			MA	(Name of Surety)		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

General Power of Attorney

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2009 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 7th day of *in* July







Secretery Frank A. Carrino. Secretal

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :15:43:09 Page: 1

#### (147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

			Total	Number:	૬
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
147992 BRADFORD	TROY M	PRS	9-Aug-1991		
147992 BRADFORD	TROY M	SH	9-Aug-1991		60%
147993 BRADFORD	KEVIN D	VP	9-Aug-1991		
147993 BRADFORD	, KEVIN D	ŞH	9-Aug-1991		20%
147994 BRADFORD	ANTHONY M	SH	9-Aug-1991		20%
147994 BRADFORD	ANTHONY M	SEC	1-Jul-2001		